
Agency Coordinator Name(s) Phone Email(s)

Number of 

Employees Team#
Department of Geology and Mineral 

Industries (DOGAMI)

Lori Calarruda 971-940-4851 Lori.Calarruda@dogami.oregon.gov 41
1

Employment Relations Board Shirin Khosravi 971-712-4205 shirin.khosravi@erb.oregon.gov 13 1
Health Related Licensing Boards: OT, PT, 

Speech, Naturopathic, Vet Mortuary MI

Rachel Cillo 971-673-0202 rachel.cillo@otlb.oregon.gov 30

1
Land Use Board of Appeals Sarah Mitchell (971) 719-0206 sarah.c.mitchell@luba.oregon.gov 7 1
Landscape Contractors Board Celina Rowley celina.rowley@lcb.oregon.gov 6 1
NW Power and Conservation Council Leann Bleakney Lbleakney@nwcouncil.org 4 1
Oregon Board of Dentistry Haley Robinson Haley.Robinson@obd.oregon.gov 8 1
Oregon Board Of Massage Therapists Rowena Clinite 503-365-8657 rowena.clinite@obmt.oregon.gov 6 1
Oregon Board of Medical Imaging Sarah Anderson sarah.m.anderson@obmi.oregon.gov 4 1
Oregon Board of Parole Susi Hodgin 5035099640 susi.a.hodgin@paroleboard.oregon.gov 30

1
Oregon Board of Pharmacy Ciji Shelton-Flores 

Naomi Graham 

Chelsea Dascher

971.673.0001 naomi.graham@bop.oregon.gov; 

chelsea.dascher@bop.oregon.gov; 

ciji.shelton-flores@bop.oregon.gov

24

1
Oregon Criminal Justice Commission Angel Pairan angel.pairan@cjc.oregon.gov 30 1
Oregon Department of Aviation Kristen Forest 503 378-2522 kristen.r.forest@odav.oregon.gov 16 1
Oregon Film and Video Office Nathan Cherrington 9712544023 nathan@oregonfilm.org 4 1
Oregon Government Ethics Commission Jessica Foster 503-378-5105 jessica.foster@ogec.oregon.gov 14

1
Oregon Medical Board Gretchen Kingham 9716732704 Gretchen.Kingham@omb.oregon.gov 40 1
Oregon Racing Commission Chris Montecino 971-352-0455 chris.r.montecino@orc.oregon.gov 1 1
Oregon Real Estate Agency Reba Dunnington & Mesheal 

Tracy

971-719-3406 reba.r.dunnington@rea.oregon.gov; 

mesheal.L.tracy@rea.oregon.gov

35
1

Oregon State Board of Architect 

Examiners

Elizabeth Boxall Elizabeth.Boxall@osbae.oregon.gov 4
1

Oregon State Marine Board Jennifer Cooper 503-378-2617 jennifer.cooper@boat.oregon.gov 44 1
Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board Amy Charette

Ivy Clark-Henry

971-719-3100 (Amy); 

971-718-7749 (Ivy)

amy.charette@oweb.oregon.gov

ivy.clark-henry@oweb.oregon.gov

41

1
Psychiatric Security Review Board Laura O"Meara laura.omeara@psrb.oregon.gov 12 1
State Library of Oregon Susan Westin Susan.westin@slo.oregon.gov 38 1



Agency Coordinator Name(s) Phone Email(s)

Number of 

Employees Team#
Teacher Standards and Practices 

Commission

Bill Rhoades Bill.RHOADES@tspc.oregon.gov 22
1

Commission for the Blind Max West

Ron Stewart

971-673-1588 max.west@ocb.oregon.gov; 

ron.w.stewart@ocb.oregon.gov

68
2

Construction Contractors Board Leslie Culpepper 971-345-1379 leslie.culpepper@ccb.oregon.gov 59 2
Governor's Office Ashlee Wright 971-398-5296 ashlee.wright@oregon.gov 80 2
Oregon Corrections Enterprises Jennifer Starbuck, Joseph 

Spicer

5034284271 jstarbuck@oce.oregon.gov; 

jspicer@oce.oregon.gov

98
2

Travel Information Council Jessica Carbone 503-373-0155 jessica.carbone@tic.oregon.gov 65 2
Business Oregon Brenda Fleming Brenda.fleming@biz.oregon.gov 188 3
Department of Emergency Management Michael Warren 971-719-1205 michael.warren@oem.oregon.gov 120

3
Department of Public Safety Standards 

and Training

Kayla Smith 503-793-4652 kayla.smith@dpsst.oregon.gov 194
3

Department of State Lands Jean Straight 503-689-3957 jean.straight@dsl.oregon.gov 140 3
Dept. of Land Conservation and 

Development

Brenda Bateman 9717010213 brenda.o.bateman@dlcd.oregon.gov 101
3

Higher Education Coordinating 

Commission

Ben Cannon, 

Guthrie Stafford

9712739222 Ben.CANNON@hecc.oregon.gov; 

guthrie.stafford@hecc.oregon.gov

195
3

Housing and Community Services Janell Saavedra 971-720-0982 janell.saavedra@hcs.oregon.gov 400 3
Legislative Administration Sarah Wirfs 503-986-1848 sarah.wirfs@oregonlegislature.gov 500 3
Oregon Department of Agriculture Greta Brandt greta.brandt@oda.oregon.gov 500 3
Oregon Department of Energy Christie Sphoon, Michael 

Williams

503-689-0500 / 503-

559-1914

christie.l.sphoon@energy.oregon.gov / 

michael.a.williams@energy.oregon.gov

123

3
Oregon Department of Public Defense Mona Riesterer Mona.Riesterer@opdc.state.or.us 250 3
Oregon Liquor and Cannabis Commission Rich Evans 503-278-9394 Rich.evans@olcc.oregon.gov 334

3
Oregon Lottery Jennifer Hegdal 503-798-2934 jennifer.hegdal@lottery.oregon.gov 445 3
Oregon Military Department Cherie R. Cline 971-355-3606 cherie.r.cline@omd.oregon.gov 400 3
Oregon Public Utility Commission Joe Abraham joseph.abraham@puc.oregon.gov 119 3
Oregon Secretary of State Jeanne Goldsmith jeanne.m.goldsmith@sos.oregon.gov 235 3
Oregon State Treasury Trisha Mahaffey trisha.mahaffey@ost.state.or.us 170 3
Oregon Water Resource Department Linda Ray 971.600.4480 linda.k.ray@water.oregon.gov 240 3



Agency Coordinator Name(s) Phone Email(s)

Number of 

Employees Team#
Public Employees Retirement System Sam Paris 503-603-7654 sam.paris@pers.oregon.gov 450 3
Department of Administrative Services Terra Mauseth 971-707-2976 terra.l.mauseth@das.oregon.gov 650 4
Department of Environmental Quality Carisma Sanchez carisma.sanchez@deq.oregon.gov 800 4
Dept of Consumer and Business Services Sharon Roof, Kerry Bason 971-260-7685 /  971-

284-0338

sharon.k.roof@dcbs.oregon.gov; 

kerry.a.bason@dcbs.oregon.gov

975
4

Oregon Department of Education Natalie Altermatt 971 304-6214 natalie.a.altermatt@ode.oregon.gov 600 4
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Ashley Wright 971-372-4698 ashley.n.wright@odfw.oregon.gov 898 4
Oregon Department of Forestry Cameron O'Neil 971-239-9803 cameron.g.o'neil@odf.oregon.gov 1000 4
Oregon Parks and Recreation Department Sara Griffith

Jayme Jones

503-302-4646 sara.griffith@oprd.oregon.gov; 

jayme.jones@oprd.oregon.gov

764
4

Oregon Youth Authority Jennifer Thurlow 5035513672 jennifer.thurlow@oya.oregon.gov 995 4
Department of Revenue Amber South 503-945-8004, 503-

945-8737

amber.south@dor.oregon.gov 1000
5

Dept. of Justice Sandi Lopez sandi.lopez@doj.oregon.gov 1500 5
Oregon Department of Corrections Christina Smith 503-551-7910 christina.l.smith@doc.oregon.gov 4500 5
Oregon Department of Human Services Debbie DeHerrera

Laura Jackson

503.358.5892 

(Debbie) and 

503.979.3377 (Laura)

debbie.a.deherrera@odhs.oregon.gov; 

laura.e.jackson@odhs.oregon.gov

11,000

5
Oregon Department of Transportation April Sickles april.sickles@odot.oregon.gov 4700 5
Oregon Employment Department Perla Brambila Arechiga, 

Stephanie Bason

503 947- 1471 stephanie.a.bason@employ.oregon.gov; 

perla.a.brambila-

arechiga@employ.oregon.gov

1886

5
Oregon Health Authority Margarit Westfall 971-719-6272 Margarit.WESTFALL@oha.oregon.gov 4500 5
Oregon Judicial Department Ashley Klein 503.986.5930 ext 

72159

ashley.e.klein@ojd.state.or.us 2,000
5

Oregon State Hospital Ryan Stafford 5039326558 ryan.stafford@oha.oregon.gov; 

oshvolunteer.services@odhsoha.oregon.

gov

1800

5
Oregon State Police Rachel Williams 971-718-7310 rachel.williams@osp.oregon.gov 1372 5
Eastern Oregon University Matthew Gougherty; Bill 

Grigsby

mgougherty@eou.edu; 

bgrigsby@eou.edu

350
6

Oregon Institute of Technology Dahiana Padilla dahiana.padilla@oit.edu 450 6
Oregon State University Teri Trujillo 541-737-7736 teri.trujillo@oregonstate.edu 6017 6
Portland State University Nora Quiros 503-725-6924 nquiros@pdx.edu 3000 6



Agency Coordinator Name(s) Phone Email(s)

Number of 

Employees Team#
Southern Oregon University - Student 

Food Pantry

Ron King, Joshua Kahsen 541-552-8863 kingr@sou.edu; kahsenj@sou.edu; 

foodpantry@sou.edu

596
6

University of Oregon Deborah Butler 541-346-3046 deborahb@uoregon.edu 10783 6
Western Oregon University Maria Barrera 5038389430 barreram@mail.wou.edu 300 6


